KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD PROCEEDS DECEMBER 18, 2023

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday, December 18, 2023, in the Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Michael C. Hadley, Daryl Wood, Fred Snakenberg and Christy Bates, County Auditor.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded to approve the agenda. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded to approve the minutes of December 11, 2023 as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Met with Engineer McGuire regarding Keokuk County Highway Department as follows: attended the Engineer's Conference last week; the new tractor arrived; possibility of joining forces with Henry and Washington counties to save money on pavement markings; creating a 28E Agreement with Mahaska County to plow snow to bridges during their bridge replacement project on Lacey road east of the county line; and Keswick mayor inquired of flashing speed signs on State Highway 22.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of December 18, 2023 claim listing as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded certification of expenses for November 7, 2023 Keokuk County Regular City-School Election as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of Keokuk County 2024 Official Holidays resolution as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded approval of resolution re-appointing Dr. Jessica Webb as physician to serve on the Keokuk County Board of Health as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of resolution re-appointing Michael C. Hadley to serve on the Keokuk County Board of Health, with Fred Snakenberg as alternate as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded approval of resolution re-appointing Shirley Holm to serve on the Keokuk County Board of Health as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Various Board and Committee reports was held. Wood attended Compensation Board, RUSS and Crime Commission meetings. Snakenberg participated in Keokuk County Mental Health, SEIL and Judicial Eight meetings. Hadley attended Compensation Board and Department of Transportation meetings last week.

Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Bates and Dan VanDevender, Christner Contracting, did a "walk through" of the Courthouse noting areas to finish or touch up regarding the HVAC project last Friday. Drew Sanders, Assessor/GIS, entered to discuss setting the time and date for the Conference Board meeting as Thursday, January 25, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Courtroom.

On vote and motion Hadley adjourned the meeting at 9:45 a.m.

The above and foregoing information is a summary of the minutes taken at the above indicated meeting. The full and complete set of minutes is available at the Keokuk County Auditor's Office and www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov.

Approved		Disapproved	
Michael C. Hadley	Daryl Wood	Fred Snakenberg	